
                        DAILY LOG          12/03/2024           

*** TUE 12/03/2024  OUT OF CITY CALL                                 **********
   00:00 *  OOC     EVE
  926686 * OUT OF CITY

*** TUE 12/03/2024  FIRE-VEHICLE                                     **********
   00:18 * 0 ROBIN ST  and  BEACHAM ST EVE
  926687 * MULTIPLE CALLS FOR VEHICLE ON FIRE.

*** TUE 12/03/2024  MEDICAL-GENERAL                                  **********
   00:43 * 0 BROADWAY ST  and  FERRY ST EVE
  926688 * TRANSIT ON SCENE-DK PARTY REMOVED FROM BUS

*** TUE 12/03/2024  CHECK WELL BEING                                 **********
   01:22 * 287 CHELSEA ST  EVE
  926689 * 911-FML REPORTS SHE HAD FIGHT W/ HER BF

*** TUE 12/03/2024  DIRECTED PATROL                                  **********
   01:28 * 543 FERRY ST  EVE
  926690 *

*** TUE 12/03/2024  DIRECTED PATROL                                  **********
   01:33 * 96 WOODLAWN ST  EVE
  926691 * DIRECTED PATROL-ALL QUIET AT THIS TIME

*** TUE 12/03/2024  MV-GEN TRAFFIC VIOLATION                         **********
   01:34 * 602 BROADWAY ST  EVE
  926692 * MA 2AVA67 2021 HONDA ACCORD GRAY

*** TUE 12/03/2024  DIRECTED PATROL                                  **********
   01:59 * 280 MAIN ST  EVE
  926693 * ALL QUIET

*** TUE 12/03/2024  PARKING COMP-GENERAL                             **********
   02:28 * 3 CARTER ST  EVE
  926694 * SCOFFLAW MA-REG 5NAZ61 2018 HOND CIVIC RED

*** TUE 12/03/2024  MV-GEN TRAFFIC VIOLATION                         **********
   02:32 * 0 SHUTE ST  and  FERRY ST EVE
  926695 * MA-REG 297GZ9 2004 TOYT COROL BLUE

*** TUE 12/03/2024  CHECK WELL BEING                                 **********
   04:05 * 600 BROADWAY ST  EVE
  926696 * BUS LANE TOW- 2WFG83 2023 TOYOYTA HIGHLANDER

*** TUE 12/03/2024  VOID - ACCIDENTAL HEADER                         **********
   04:37 *  ELM ST  EVE
  926697 * VOID

*** TUE 12/03/2024  CHECK WELL BEING                                 **********
   04:37 * 170 VINE ST  Apt:        1 EVE
  926698 * CALL FROM MOTHER IN MERRIMACK REQ WBC

*** TUE 12/03/2024  TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT                              **********
   07:46 * 0 PRESCOTT ST  and  MAIN ST EVE
  926701 * TRAFFIC GRANT

*** TUE 12/03/2024  DIRECTED PATROL                                  **********
   08:16 * 96 WOODLAWN ST  EVE



  926704 * ALL IN ORDER

*** TUE 12/03/2024  209A SERVICE                                     **********
   08:33 * 23 ALBION ST  EVE
  926705 * 209 SERVICE 2450RO954

*** TUE 12/03/2024  POLICE-GENERAL REQ FOR                           **********
   08:53 * 484 BROADWAY ST  EVE
  926706 * ATTENDING A MEETING

*** TUE 12/03/2024  FRAUD-CONF GAME/SCAM/FLSE/*                      **********
   10:11 * 133 DARTMOUTH ST  EVE
  926707 * SCAMMED OUT OF $3,000

*** TUE 12/03/2024  ALARMS-COMMERCIAL                                **********
   10:15 * 308 MAIN ST  EVE
  926708 * SAFE GUARD SECURITY FRONT & REAR MOTION

*** TUE 12/03/2024  ANIMAL CONTROL-ALL OTHERS                        **********
   10:31 * 53 WOODLAWN AV  EVE
  926709 * AGGRESIVE DOG

*** TUE 12/03/2024  ARREST-ADULT                                     **********
   10:39 * 69 PRESCOTT ST  EVE
  926710 * ARREST, DEFAULT WARRANT PERSUANT TO MVSTOP

*** TUE 12/03/2024  VANDALISM TO MOTOR VEHICLE*                      **********
   10:51 * 94 GLEDHILL AV  EVE
  926711 * MV WAS VANDLIZED LAST NIGHT

*** TUE 12/03/2024  COMMUNITY OUTREACH OFFICER                       **********
   11:22 *  ELM ST  EVE
  926712 * ELDER FOLLOW UP

*** TUE 12/03/2024  TRANSPORT PROVIDED-SEE COMMENT                   **********
   11:23 * 45 ELM ST  EVE
  926713 * START MI 27565 TO MALDEN DC

*** TUE 12/03/2024  KEEP THE PEACE                                   **********
   11:36 * 53 WOODLAWN AV  EVE
  926714 * KEEP THE PEACE

*** TUE 12/03/2024  CHECK WELL BEING                                 **********
   12:03 * 170 VINE ST  EVE
  926715 * CHECK WELL BEING

*** TUE 12/03/2024  CHECK WELL BEING                                 **********
   12:08 * 103 LINDEN ST  Apt:        1 EVE
  926716 * PARTY NOT HEARD FROM, PACEMAKER

*** TUE 12/03/2024  CHECK WELL BEING                                 **********
   12:28 * 19 HANCOCK ST  Apt:      310 EVE
  926717 * NEIGHBOR IS CONCERED ABOUT ANOTHER NEIGHBOR-WALK IN TO HQ

*** TUE 12/03/2024  SUMMONS SERVICE                                  **********
   12:32 * 385 MAIN ST  Apt:        2 EVE
  926718 * SUMMONS SERVICE DOCKET 24DL0983LY 24DL0948LY

*** TUE 12/03/2024  DIRECTED PATROL                                  **********
   13:20 * 45 ELM ST  EVE
  926719 * DIRECTED PATROL ALL THE PARKS

*** TUE 12/03/2024  LARCENY-ALL OTHERS *                             **********
   13:32 * 120 WYLLIS AV  EVE
  926720 * PACKAGE THEFT FROM APARTMENT BUILDING

*** TUE 12/03/2024  LARCENY-SHOPLIFTING *                            **********
   13:52 * 15 MYSTIC VIEW RD  EVE
  926721 * PAST LARCENY FROM 11:30 HRS

*** TUE 12/03/2024  209A SERVICE                                     **********
   13:53 * 18 HASKELL AV  EVE
  926722 * 209A SERVICE DOCKET 2313RO000969

*** TUE 12/03/2024  POLICE-GENERAL REQ FOR                           **********



   13:59 * 1 MYSTIC VIEW RD  EVE
  926723 * CHECK BOAT BEHIND TARGET TO THE RIGHT ON

*** TUE 12/03/2024  DIRECTED PATROL                                  **********
   14:15 * 96 WOODLAWN ST  EVE
  926724 * DIRECTED PATROL;ALL QUIET;CLEAR

*** TUE 12/03/2024  MV-GEN TRAFFIC VIOLATION                         **********
   14:17 * 740 BROADWAY ST  EVE
  926725 * MAPC-EKLAW2 '24 AUDI A5 BLACK

*** TUE 12/03/2024  DIRECTED PATROL                                  **********
   14:24 * 0 MYSTIC VIEW RD  EVE
  926726 * DIRECTED PATROL;BACKUP TO UNITS ON CALLS IN MALL AREA

*** TUE 12/03/2024  SUSP ACTIVITY-MOTOR VEHICLE                      **********
   14:25 * 2 BOWDOIN ST  EVE
  926727 * POSSIBLE AIR TAG FOUND ON CAR

*** TUE 12/03/2024  DIRECTED PATROL                                  **********
   14:29 * 317 FERRY ST  EVE
  926728 * DIRECTED PATROL

*** TUE 12/03/2024  MV-GEN TRAFFIC VIOLATION                         **********
   14:33 * 888 BROADWAY ST  EVE
  926729 * MVSTOP 843XJK 213 DODG DART SED RED

*** TUE 12/03/2024  LARCENY-ALL OTHERS *                             **********
   14:51 * 1760 REVERE BEACH PW  Apt:      408 EVE
  926730 * LARCENY OF A PACKAGE

*** TUE 12/03/2024  POLICE INFORMATION                               **********
   15:12 * 138 COTTAGE ST  EVE
  926731 * SUSPICIOUS LETTER ADDRESS TO EX WIFE VULGAR LANGUAGE

*** TUE 12/03/2024  MV-GEN TRAFFIC VIOLATION                         **********
   15:14 * 26 SHUTE ST  EVE
  926732 * MVSTOP 725MK7 2014 BMW X3 UT BLK

*** TUE 12/03/2024  OFFICER WALK & TALK W/ PUBLIC                    **********
   15:23 *  BROADWAY ST  EVE
  926733 * WALK AND TALK

*** TUE 12/03/2024  LARCENY-ALL OTHERS *                             **********
   15:25 * 16 HARVARD ST  EVE
  926734 * LARCENY IN THE PAST

*** TUE 12/03/2024  ALARMS-RESIDENTIAL                               **********
   16:25 * 128 LINDEN ST  EVE
  926736 * GENERAL BURGLAR ACTIVATION

*** TUE 12/03/2024  NOTIFICATION- SEE COMMENTS                       **********
   16:49 * 15 ARGYLE ST  EVE
  926737 * DANVERS LOOKING TO ID OPERATOR FROM MVC ON

*** TUE 12/03/2024  LARCENY-SHOPLIFTING *                            **********
   16:51 * 1 MYSTIC VIEW RD  EVE
  926738 * SHOPLIFTER DETAINED

*** TUE 12/03/2024  POLICE-GENERAL REQ FOR                           **********
   16:54 * 41 VETERANS AV  Apt:        R EVE
  926739 * AMAZON PACKAGES DELIVERED TO INCORRECT ADDRESS PARTY FROM

*** TUE 12/03/2024  CHECK WELL BEING                                 **********
   16:55 * 8 PEIRCE AV  EVE
  926740 * CHECK ON MALE PARTY

*** TUE 12/03/2024  DIRECTED PATROL                                  **********
   17:04 * 0 MYSTIC VIEW RD  EVE
  926742 * DIRECTED PATROL

*** TUE 12/03/2024  MEDICAL-GENERAL                                  **********
   17:24 * 519 BROADWAY ST  EVE
  926743 * 911-UNRESPONSIVE MALE



*** TUE 12/03/2024  DISTURBANCE-GENERAL                              **********
   17:41 * 1 BROADWAY ST  EVE
  926744 * MALE ACTING UP IN TRAFFIC

*** TUE 12/03/2024  DIRECTED PATROL                                  **********
   17:55 * 0 MYSTIC VIEW RD  EVE
  926745 * DIRECTED PATROL;WILL BACK UP MALL UNITS

*** TUE 12/03/2024  MEDICAL-GENERAL                                  **********
   18:33 * 384 BROADWAY ST  EVE
  926746 * MAN DOWN

*** TUE 12/03/2024  DIRECTED PATROL                                  **********
   18:41 * 0 MYSTIC ST  and  ROBIN ST EVE
  926747 * DIRECTED PATROL ENCORE LOTS

*** TUE 12/03/2024  MEDICAL-GENERAL                                  **********
   19:16 * 1 BROADWAY ST  Apt:     1128 EVE
  926748 * CALLED IN BY MANGER CONCERNED ABOUT WELL BEING

*** TUE 12/03/2024  DISTURBANCE-GENERAL                              **********
   19:49 * 511 BROADWAY ST  EVE
  926749 * 911-DISPUTE BETWEEN CABBIE & FARE BLUE CAB

*** TUE 12/03/2024  MEDICAL-GENERAL                                  **********
   19:53 * 317 FERRY ST  EVE
  926750 * 911-UNCONSCIOUS MALE POSS INTOXICATED

*** TUE 12/03/2024  DIRECTED PATROL                                  **********
   19:54 * 0 MYSTIC VIEW RD  EVE
  926751 * DIRECTED PATROL

*** TUE 12/03/2024  POLICE-GENERAL REQ FOR                           **********
   21:06 * 103 GARLAND ST  Apt:   WEST 2 and  RM 207  EVE
  926752 * FML CALLER WOULD LIKE TO SPEAK TO AN OFFICER

*** TUE 12/03/2024  LOST & FOUND                                     **********
   21:11 * 1894 REVERE BEACH PW  EVE
  926753 * LOST WALLET

*** TUE 12/03/2024  DISTURBANCE-GENERAL                              **********
   21:32 * 56 HIGH ST  Apt:        1 EVE
  926754 * 911-DK MALE MAKING THREATS

*** TUE 12/03/2024  DISTURBANCE-GENERAL                              **********
   21:36 * 18 ELM RD  EVE
  926755 * DK MALE ATTEMPTING TO GET IN DOOR, RP NOT

*** TUE 12/03/2024  MV-GEN TRAFFIC VIOLATION                         **********
   21:45 * 12 NICHOLS ST  EVE
  926756 * OUT W/MA CO REG W82863 '22 CHEV EXPRESS

*** TUE 12/03/2024  MV-ACCIDENT HIT-RUN/PROP DAM                     **********
   21:56 * 112 WYLLIS AV  
  926757 * PAST HIT AND RUN

*** TUE 12/03/2024  PARKING COMP-GENERAL                             **********
   23:42 * 1 FOREST AV  EVE
  926758 * BLOCKED DRIVEWAY-FL REG 60BPVL '21 SILVER

*** TUE 12/03/2024  MV-GEN TRAFFIC VIOLATION                         **********
   23:43 * 0 GLENDALE ST  and  HANCOCK ST EVE
  926759 * OUT W/NJ REG E54UBV '10 FORD FUSION BLACK


